Great American Cleanup™

Please join Keep Defiance County Beautiful and Keep America Beautiful with Americans across the nation as they participate in the Great American Cleanup[™]! Established by (KAB) Keep America Beautiful, Inc., the nation's premier litter prevention and education organization, in partnership with state and local affiliates such as ours. Keep Defiance County Beautiful, the Great American Cleanup[™] is our country's largest annual cleanup, beautification and community improvement program. Millions of volunteers and communities across the country take part in this program.

Keep Defiance County Beautiful will sponsor cleanup events throughout Defiance County. Community and civic associations, schools and youth groups, families and friends, business employees, hunting and fishing clubs, conservation organizations, sports teams and others can organize their members and cleanup Defiance County. We offer litter grabbers, safety vests, gloves, garbage bags (on a first come, first serve basis) to assist with your event. We will even collect the gathered waste and dispose of it for you at no charge. The Defiance County Clean Up will be held March 1st thru June 1st, to register please call **419-782-5442** and let us know what you need.